1 Utility Plant In Service 1,168,579

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 27,487

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant

4 Construction Work In Progress

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (876,958)

6 Less: CIAC

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

8 Acquisition Adjustments 863,567

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments

10 Advances For Construction

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base 1,182,675

(3) (4) (5)
Adjusted

Utility Utility Supporting
Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

(397,935) 770,644 A-5, A-3

27,487 A-5

A-7

333,502 (543,456) A-9, A-3

A-12

A-14

863,567

A-16

243 243 A-3

(64,190) 1,118,486

2

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissioi

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final []
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant In Service 1,227,079 (440,349) 786,730 A-6, A-3

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 67,076 - 67,076 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant - - - A-7

4 Construction Work In Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (742,009) 269,059 (472,950) A-10, A-3

6 Less: CIAC (612,495) - (612,495) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 524,294 - 524,294 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 306,986 - 306,986

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 264 264 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 770,931 (171,027) 599,905

3

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water-P Water-NP Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ (588,023) $ (397,935) $ (440,349)
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ 465,147 $ 333,502 $ 269,059
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ 122 $ 243 $ 264
9

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $ (122,754) $ (64,190) $ (171,027)
11
12

4

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-1 - Potable
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 143,514 - 143,514 139,180 282,694 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 97,513 2,088 99,601 6,263 105,864 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAO Amort. 30,665 - 30,665 - 30,665 B-1 3

4 Amortization ....

5 Taxes Other Than Income 14,081 (1,310) 12,771 - 12,771 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - - 35,338 35,338 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 142,260 777 143,037 41,602 184,638

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 1,255 (777) 477 97,578 98,056

9 RATE BASE 1,609,423 1,118,486 1,118,486

10 RATE OF RETURN 0.08% 0.04% 8.77%

5

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-1 - Non-Potable
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 301,090 - 301,090 70,965 372,055 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 194,671 7,674 202,344 3,193 205,538 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAO Amort. 19,521 - 19,521 - 19,521 B-13

4 Amortization ....

5 Taxes Other Than Income 24,067 (1,070) 22,997 - 22,997 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - - 25,943 25,943 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 238,259 6,603 244,863 29,137 273,999

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 62,831 (6,603) 56,227 41,828 98,056

9 RATE BASE 1,182,675 1,118,486 1,118,486

10 RATE OF RETURN 5.31% 5.03% 8.77%

6

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 255,100 255,100 51,655 306,755 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 211,275 7,027 218,301 2,324 220,626 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 5,447 (7,244) (1,798) - (1,798) B-14

4 Amortization - ...

5 Taxes Other Than Income 21,150 (2,712) 18,438 - 18,438 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - 16,897 16,897 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 237,872 (2,930.06) 234,942 19,221 254,163

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 17,228 2,930 20,158 32,434 52,593

9 RATE BASE 770,931 599,905 599,905

10 RATE OF RETURN 2.23% 3.36% 8.77%

7

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

52
53
54

Line
No. Description Water-P Water-NP Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance